Arkansas Tech University Student Government Association

Label: SGA Resolution 040 Date introduced: 10/9/2019 Author(s): Vice President, Tidmore, Senator, Brown ... Committee: Traffic and Safety Draft: First, Final

Request that the Student Government formally Public Safety

Whereas, Public Safety does a wonderful job of keeping campus safe for the students of Arkansas Tech University, and

Whereas, Student Government Association recognizes the importance of public safety, and the role that Public Safety has on campus, and

Whereas, Student Government appreciates what Public Safety does for the student body, and

Whereas, Student Government wants to show the appreciation of Public Safety as the representatives of the student body, and

Therefore, be it resolved by the Student Government Association of Arkansas Tech University:

Student Government will make an appreciation certificate to give to the Arkansas Tech University Public Safety Police Chief, Chief McMillen.

PASSED F	AVORABLY	соммітт	'EE VOTE
Affirmative	24	Affirmative	6
Negative	00	Negative	0
Abstain	00	Abstain	0

STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIA